

1-31-92

07-11-2002



102150939

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

DOCKET NO.: 215547.2400 PATEN	IS ONLY
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Holger BENGS; Arnold SCHNELLER; Jurgen GRANDE; Silke SCHUTH; Gitte BOHM; Alfred BRAUNAGEL	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Aventis Research & Technologies GmbH & Co. KG Internal Address: <u>D-65926 Frankfurt am Main</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment	Street Address: City: Frankfurt am Main State/Country: Germany ZIP: D-65926 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No
Other Execution Date: 8/1,8/1,8/1,8/17,8/8 and 10/2/01 respectively 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the ex-	ecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).: 09/869,399	B. Patent No(s).:
Additional numbers attache	d? Yes <u>X</u> No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KATTEN MUCHIN ZAVIS ROSENMAN Internal address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street address: Patent Administrator	8. Deposit account number:
525 West Monroe Street, Suite 1600 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60661-3693	50-1710
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
original document. Chad Netherton, Intellectual Property Paralegal Name and registration number of person signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Unit 1/3/62 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 13	
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

00000075 501710 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

DC:4127522v1-112802.1001/215063.01001

CX 38 XUY W

Docket No.: 114750.2400

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, Holger Bengs of Frankfurt, Arnold Schneller of Messel, Jürgen Grande of Bad Soden, Silke Schuth of Ruppach-Goldhausen, Gitte Böhm of Frankfurt, and Alfred Braunagel of Mainz, all of Germany, ("Assignors"), have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled COSMETIC OR MEDICAL PREPARATION FOR TOPICAL USE, executed by me/us on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and filed concurrently herewith; or for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on June 28, 2001, and identified by United States Provisional Serial No. 09/869,399.

AND WHEREAS, Aventis Research & Technologies GmbH & Co KG, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany and having an address of D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany, ("Assignce"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to sue for past infringement, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to sue for past infringement, as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I/We hereby agree with said Assignee that I/We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I/We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignors and Assignee;

Date: 3/1/07	Holger Bengs	
Date:	Arnold Schneller	
Date:	Jürgen Grande	
Date:	Silke Schuth	

Date:	Gitte Böhm	
	Alford Durange	
Date:	Alfred Braunagel	
DC: #192887 v1 (44TZ01!.DOC)		

CX 88 NUY ús

Docket No.: 114750,2400

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, Holger Bengs of Frankfurt, Arnold Schneller of Messel, Jürgen Grande of Bad Soden, Silke Schuth of Ruppach-Goldhausen, Gitte Böhm of Frankfurt, and Alfred Braunagel of Mainz, all of Germany, ("Assignors"), have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled COSMETIC OR MEDICAL PREPARATION FOR TOPICAL USE, executed by me/us on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and filed concurrently herewith; or for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on June 28, 2001, and identified by United States Provisional Serial No. 09/869,399.

AND WHEREAS, Aventis Research & Technologies GmbH & Co KG, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany and having an address of D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to sue for past infringement, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to sue for past infringement, as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I/We hereby agree with said Assignee that I/We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I/We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignors and Assignee;

Date:	Holger Bengs	
Date: Aug 01, 2001	Arnold Schneller	
Date:	Jürgen Grande	
Data	Silke Schuth	

Date:	Gitte Böhm	
Date:	Alfred Braunagel	
DC: #192887 v1 (44TZ01!.DOC)		

-2-

CX 88 NUY W.

Docket No.: 114750.2400

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, Holger Bengs of Frankfurt, Arnold Schneller of Messel, Jürgen Grande of Bad Soden, Silke Schuth of Ruppach-Goldhausen, Gitte Böhm of Frankfurt, and Alfred Braunagel of Mainz, all of Germany, ("Assignors"), have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled COSMETIC OR MEDICAL PREPARATION FOR TOPICAL USE, executed by me/us on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and filed concurrently herewith; or for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on June 28, 2001, and identified by United States Provisional Serial No. 09/869,399.

AND WHEREAS, Aventis Research & Technologies GmbH & Co KG, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany and having an address of D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to sue for past infringement, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to sue for past infringement, as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I/We hereby agree with said Assignee that I/We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I/We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignors and Assignee;

Date:	Holger Bengs
Date:	Arnold Schneller
Date: 7 8.01	Jürgen Grande
Date:	Silke Schuth

Date:	Gitte Böhm	
.	Alfred Preumagel	
Date:	Alfred Braunagel	
DC: #192887 v1 (44TZ01!.DOC)		
DC: #172007 VI (TT12011.DOC)		

-2-

CX 28 144 W?

Docket No.: 114750,2400

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, Holger Bengs of Frankfurt, Arnold Schneller of Messel, Jürgen Grande of Bad Soden, Silke Schuth of Ruppach-Goldhausen, Gitte Böhm of Frankfurt, and Alfred Braunagel of Mainz, all of Germany, ("Assignors"), have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled COSMETIC OR MEDICAL PREPARATION FOR TOPICAL USE, executed by me/us on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and filed concurrently herewith; or for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on June 28, 2001, and identified by United States Provisional Serial No. 09/869,399.

AND WHEREAS, Aventis Research & Technologies GmbH & Co KG, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany and having an address of D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to sue for past infringement, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to sue for past infringement, as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I/We hereby agree with said Assignee that I/We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I/We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignors and Assignee;

AND I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which

right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby. Holger Bengs Date: _____ Date: _____ Arnold Schneller Jürgen Grande Date: __ Date: 17 08 01

Silke Schuth

may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire

48.00

Date:	Gitte Böhm
Date:	Alfred Braunagel

DC: #192887 v1 (44TZ01!.DOC)

CX 38 LYY ús

Docket No.: 114750,2400

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, Holger Bengs of Frankfurt, Arnold Schneller of Messel, Jürgen Grande of Bad Soden, Silke Schuth of Ruppach-Goldhausen, Gitte Böhm of Frankfurt, and Alfred Braunagel of Mainz, all of Germany, ("Assignors"), have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled COSMETIC OR MEDICAL PREPARATION FOR TOPICAL USE, executed by me/us on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and filed concurrently herewith; or for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on June 28, 2001, and identified by United States Provisional Serial No. 09/869,399.

AND WHEREAS, Aventis Research & Technologies GmbH & Co KG, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany and having an address of D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to sue for past infringement, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to sue for past infringement, as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I/We hereby agree with said Assignee that I/We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I/We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignors and Assignee;

Date:	Holger Bengs	
Date:	Arnold Schneller	
Date:	Jürgen Grande	
Date:	Silke Schuth	

Date:	Gitte Bohm
Date:	Alfred Braunagel

DC: #192887 v1 (44TZ01!.DOC)

-2-

CX S8 LYY ús

Docket No.: 114750,2400

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, Holger Bengs of Frankfurt, Arnold Schneller of Messel, Jürgen Grande of Bad Soden, Silke Schuth of Ruppach-Goldhausen, Gitte Böhm of Frankfurt, and Alfred Braunagel of Mainz, all of Germany, ("Assignors"), have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled COSMETIC OR MEDICAL PREPARATION FOR TOPICAL USE, executed by me/us on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and filed concurrently herewith; or for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on June 28, 2001, and identified by United States Provisional Serial No. 09/869,399.

AND WHEREAS, Aventis Research & Technologies GmbH & Co KG, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany and having an address of D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to sue for past infringement, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to sue for past infringement, as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I/We hereby agree with said Assignee that I/We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I/We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignors and Assignee;

Date:	Holger Bengs
Date:	Arnold Schneller
Date:	Jürgen Grande
Date:	Silke Schuth

Date:	Gitte Böhm
	A Pa
Date: 02/10/01	Alfred Braunagel

DC: #192887 v1 (44TZ01!.DOC)

PATENT REEL: 013062 FRAME: 0106